Chair of the Assembly
Department of Health & Human Services

AUGUST 29, 2000

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2000-252

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING FIVE
HUNDRED EIGHTY -SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT DOLLARS
($586,698) FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
TO THE FEDERAL CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (241) AND ONE HUNDRED
NINETY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS ($195,565) FROM
ALASKA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORAllON TO STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS
FUND (231) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING A ONE YEAR RENEWAL GRANT TO
FUND AN INNOV A llVE HOMELESS PREVENnON PROJECT.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT DOLLARS ($586,698) from the U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development and ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS ($195,565) from Alaska Housing Finance Corporation for a total of
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE
DOLLARS ($782,263.00) is hereby appropriated to fund a one year grant to fund an innovative
homeless prevention project.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and
approval by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

Departmental Appropriation: